
 

 
Junior Ladies Solodance • Result Compulsory and Style Dance / Resultado Danzas 

Obligatorias y Style Dance 
 

 
  Name Nation  Points M.V. Rule  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1  Camilla Barguino ITA    145.340  26.0   1 2 1 1 5 2 1 

2  Maria Sousa POR    144.520  25.0   2 1 2 2 1 3 2 

3  Daniela Dias POR    137.450  24.0   3 3 4 4 3 6 4 

4  Nadia Ortiz Villar ARG    138.330  22.0  S.M.V.    6 5 6 5 2 1 3 

5  Alessia Orsi ITA    134.260  22.0  S.M.V.    5 4 3 3 6 5 7 

6  Chiara Giron ARG    135.330  22.0  S.M.V.    4 6 5 6 4 4 5 

7  Emilia Alexandrovna Zimermann GER   126.310  20.0   8 7 8 7 7 12 6 

8  Bianca Corteze Ameixeiro BRA    125.670  19.0   7 9 7 8 8 7 8 

9  Mariah Barsotti Fernandes Teixeira BRA    121.960  18.0   9 10 9 11 10 8 9 

10  Maria Cook USA   119.690  17.0   10 11 10 9 13 9 11 

11  Maria Sophia Veiluva PAR    118.830  16.0   12 8 14 10 12 10 12 

12  Sofia Riess CHI    117.970  15.0   14 13 11 14 9 11 10 

13  Brianna Seidel USA   114.580  14.0   13 14 16 12 11 14 13 

14  Emily Woods GBR   113.350  13.0   11 15 12 15 15 13 16 

15  Erika Alarcon PAR    113.070  12.0   15 12 13 13 16 15 20 

16  Olivia Ducommun AUS    108.550  11.0   16 16 15 17 14 17 15 

17  Claudia Penelope Polanco Arangure MEX   106.740  10.0   17 17 19 16 17 16 14 

18  Lauren Jarvis GBR   101.910   9.0   18 18 17 19 20 18 17 

19  Jessie Buck AUS   101.670   8.0   19 19 18 18 18 19 18 

20  Abigail Evans NZL    98.800   7.0   20 20 20 20 19 20 19 

21  Ya-Chen Lai TPE    87.390   6.0   21 23 21 21 25 21 24 

22  Miu Adachi JPN    88.230   5.0   22 24 22 23 22 23 22 

23  Daniela Rubilar CHI     85.850   4.0   25 21 23 26 21 22 26 

24  Misuzu Hiraoka JPN    84.990   3.0   24 22 25 22 24 24 25 

25  Kairavi Falguni Thakkar IND     82.400   2.0   26 26 27 24 23 25 21 

26  Shao-Jie Lee TPE    82.130   1.0   23 25 24 25 26 26 23 

27  Sujanitha Raghunathan IND     74.890   0.0   27 27 26 27 27 27 27 

 
Referee   Judge 1  Edith Figueiredo BRA 
Teri Sedej FATC  Judge 2  Helena Viana POR 
   Judge 3  Jill Prior GBR 
Assistant   Judge 4  Marian Casana ESP 
Ariel Bolatti FATC  Judge 5  Jesica Soledad Zappala ARG 
   Judge 6  Wang Hao Hua CHN 
   Judge 7  Derly Mendez Buitrago COL 

 

  



 

 
Junior Ladies Solodance • Skating Order Free Dance / Orden de salida Danza Libre 

 
1  Misuzu Hiraoka JPN   
2  Sujanitha Raghunathan IND    
3  Shao-Jie Lee TPE   
4  Daniela Rubilar CHI    
5  Kairavi Falguni Thakkar IND    
6  Miu Adachi JPN   

7  Olivia Ducommun AUS    
8  Claudia Penelope Polanco Arangure MEX   
9  Jessie Buck AUS   

10  Ya-Chen Lai TPE   
11  Lauren Jarvis GBR   
12  Abigail Evans NZL   

13  Brianna Seidel USA   
14  Emily Woods GBR   
15  Sofia Riess CHI    
16  Erika Alarcon PAR    
17  Maria Sophia Veiluva PAR    

18  Maria Cook USA   
19  Emilia Alexandrovna Zimermann GER   
20  Bianca Corteze Ameixeiro BRA    
21  Chiara Giron ARG    
22  Mariah Barsotti Fernandes Teixeira BRA    

23  Alessia Orsi ITA    
24  Maria Sousa POR    
25  Nadia Ortiz Villar ARG    
26  Daniela Dias POR    
27  Camilla Barguino ITA    

 
 

 



 

 
Junior Mens Solodance • Result Compulsory and Style Dance / Resultado Danzas Obligatorias 

y Style Dance 
 

 
  Name Nation  Points M.V. Rule  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1  Brayan Carreno COL    147.820  13.0   2 1 1 1 2 1 1 

2  Jose Cruz POR    146.140  12.0   1 2 2 2 1 2 2 

3  Massimiliano Antonelli ITA    136.300  11.0   5 3 3 5 3 3 3 

4  Francisco Silva POR   135.320  10.0   3 5 4 3 4 4 5 

5  Luca Rossetti ITA   132.700   9.0   4 4 5 4 6 5 4 

6  Charles Hamblin USA   128.150   8.0   6 6 6 6 5 6 6 

7  Juan Sebastian Salvo Decillo ARG    120.550   7.0   7 8 7 7 8 7 8 

8  Jhonatan Carreno COL    118.830   6.0   8 9 8 8 7 8 9 

9  Facundo Nieva Biza ARG    114.820   5.0   9 7 9 9 10 9 7 

10  Leonardo Machado Azambuja BRA   108.250   4.0   10 12 11 11 9 10 10 

11  Shao-Kuan Lee TPE   106.650   3.0   12 10 10 10 11 11 12 

12  Rory Armfield AUS   102.170   2.0   11 11 12 12 12 12 11 

13  Uday Kiran Paruchuri IND     79.200   1.0   14 13 13 14 14 13 13 

14  Aditya Suriyanarayanan IND     78.590   0.0   13 14 14 13 13 14 14 

 
Referee   Judge 1  Tony Alexander NZL 
Danny Brown FATC  Judge 2  Ulises Escobar MEX 
   Judge 3  Luisella Rovinelli ITA 
Assistant   Judge 4  Ernesto Polsler GER 
Deborah Maffei FATC  Judge 5  Pascal Chevalier FRA 
   Judge 6  Rodolfo Barcia URU 
   Judge 7  Lisa Holderbaugh USA 

 

 
Junior Mens Solodance • Skating Order Free Dance / Orden de salida Danza Libre 

 
1  Rory Armfield AUS   
2  Uday Kiran Paruchuri IND    
3  Leonardo Machado Azambuja BRA   
4  Aditya Suriyanarayanan IND    
5  Shao-Kuan Lee TPE   

6  Facundo Nieva Biza ARG    
7  Charles Hamblin USA   
8  Juan Sebastian Salvo Decillo ARG    
9  Luca Rossetti ITA   

10  Jhonatan Carreno COL    

11  Massimiliano Antonelli ITA    
12  Brayan Carreno COL    
13  Jose Cruz POR    
14  Francisco Silva POR   

 
 

  



 

 



 

 
Small Groups • Result Long Programme / Resultado Programa Largo 

 
 

  Name Nation  Points M.V. Rule  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1  Division 
Love For A Stranger 

ITA   129.300  13.0   1 1 4 4 1 3 2 

2  Patinatge Artistic Macanet 
Try Again? 

ESP   128.400  12.0   2 3 1 3 3 1 5 

3  New Age 
Seasons Of Life 

ITA   128.800  11.0   3 2 5 1 4 2 1 

4  CRSG 
City Of Stars 

BRA   127.100  10.0   4 4 2 2 2 5 3 

5  Roma Roller Team 
Yogurt 0,1% Fat 

ITA    123.100   9.0   6 5 3 7 6 4 4 

6  C.P.A. Gondomar 
The Soul Of A Female Bullfighter 

ESP   120.500   8.0   5 6 6 6 7 6 7 

7  Adonia 
La Carta, Una Senal De Amor 

ARG    117.900   7.0   7 10 7 8 5 7 6 

8  C.P.A. Tona 
Infamy 

ESP   116.000   6.0   8 7 8 5 8 8 9 

9  Showart 
Birth 

ARG    109.900   5.0   9 8 9 11 9 11 8 

10  Divas Small Group 
Angel De Amor 

COL   109.400   4.0   10 9 10 9 11 9 11 

11  Iazuri 
Ritmos 

ARG    107.200   3.0   11 11 11 10 10 10 10 

12  Rolling '90 
"Mad World"! 

NED   102.400   2.0   12 12 12 12 12 12 12 

13  Min-Dong RS Team 
The Incredibles 

TPE    89.500   1.0   13 14 13 13 13 13 13 

14  Team South Africa 
Bath Time! 

RSA    82.600   0.0   14 13 14 14 14 14 14 

 
Referee   Judge 1  Marian Casana ESP 
Danny Brown FATC  Judge 2  Pascal Chevalier FRA 
   Judge 3  Derly Mendez Buitrago COL 
Assistant   Judge 4  Edith Figueiredo BRA 
Deborah Maffei FATC  Judge 5  Jesica Soledad Zappala ARG 
   Judge 6  Helena Viana POR 
   Judge 7  Luisella Rovinelli ITA 

 

 


